504704334 12/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751056

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
YU-JEN CHEN			12/22/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED					
Street Address:	5/F AND 7/F OF FACTORY BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU YANGGUANG, FACTORY BUILDINGS 1-3 OF HKC INDUSTRIAL PARK, PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE, SHIYAN SUB-DISTRICT, BAO'AN DISTRICT					
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Name:	CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 1 SHIJING RD., JIESHI, BA'NAN DISTRICT					
City:	CHONGQING					
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	7			
Broperty Type						
Property Type			-			
		15739986				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email:	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15739986 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG TLIP-1736-USPT				

PATENT REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0380

vynereas, the A	ssianor cr	mnrising the folly	wing named inve	Docket Number: 1			
			wing named inve	NO/S:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yu-Jer	Jen Chen					
made an invent	on entitled	LIQUID CRYS	TAL LENS AND	DISPLAY DEVICE			
is execute was filed i	following): d concurre n the U.S.	ntly herewith	f the United States emark Office on				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		1) HKC Corpor	ation Limited				
		5/F and 7/F of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1-3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park, Shuitian Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China					
							2) Chongqing HKC Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
		No. 1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Ba'nan District, Chongqing					
				China			-
s desirous of acc obtained therefor	uiring our	entire right, title a	ind interest in and	to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be		
cknowledged, A uccessors and a ur Letters Patent ghts to claim pri	ssignor, inf ssigns, the for said in ority based	ending to be lega full and exclusiv rention, including thereon, and all	aluable considerat ally bound, hereby e right, title and in all divisions, cont	ion, the receipt of wh sells, assigns and tra terest in and to said i inuations, and contin	ansfers to Assignee, its nvention, all applications		
Assignor	hereby war	rants that no ass	ignment, sale, agr h this Assignment.	Comont or another	nce has been or will be		
age of effeted t				of the Analanaa sale.			
Assignor : legal representa ossession, relati ereto, to execute	ng to the m all instrum	aking and practic	e of said invention	ence of which the As	Successors or assigns or signor has knowledge or al proceeding relating of America and foreign out the intent of this		
Assignor : legal representa ossession, relatii ereto, to execute suntries in the ne strument.	ng to the m all instrum ime of the .	aking and practic nents proper to p Assignee, and to	ormation and evid the of said inventior atent the inventior execute all instrur	ence of which the As 1, to testify in any leg	signor has knowledge or al proceeding relating		
Assignor a legal representa besession, relation ereto, to execute sumtries in the ne strument.	whereof, t	aking and practic nents proper to p Assignee, and to	ormation and evid be of said invention atent the invention execute all instrum s executed on the	ence of which the As a, to testify in any leg i in the United States ments proper to carry	signor has knowledge or al proceeding relating		
Assignor i legal representa ossession, relatii ereto, to execute suntries in the ne strument. In witness	whereof, the manual of the second sec	i, to suppry an im aking and practic nents proper to p Assignee, and to his Assignment is	ormation and evid be of said invention atent the invention execute all instrum s executed on the	ence of which the As h, to testify in any leg- h in the United States ments proper to carry day indicated below.	signor has knowledge or al proceeding relating of America and foreign out the intent of this		
Assignor : legal representa ossession, relatii ereto, to execute suntries in the ne strument.	Typed or f	nto suppry an im aking and practic nents proper to p Assignee, and to his Assignment is winted Name	ormation and evid be of said invention atent the invention execute all instrum s executed on the	ence of which the As h, to testify in any leg- h in the United States ments proper to carry day indicated below.	signor has knowledge or al proceeding relating of America and foreign out the intent of this Date		

TLIR-1736-USETTOOTO2189-11 RECORDED: 12/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 044487 FRAME: 0381